For this assignment, my opinions of value were developed using the definition of Replacement Value—
Comparable  found on page 5 of this report. 

On the basis of my inspection, research, and analysis, it is my opinion that the Replacement Value—Comparable 
for the collection is $634,400.00 (Six Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Four Hundred US Dollars) as of the 
effective date of the appraisal. 

I had a limited time to complete this appraisal because of ASU FIDM’s deadline. My analysis and opinion of 
value for this assignment are therefore based on the data that was available at the time research was conducted,